



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11918 OF 2025
IN FA/1511/2018

Sheshrao Janu Aher (deceased) Through Lrs Antikabai And Ors
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.....
Mr. Pahune Nandkishor Jayaram, Advocate for Applicant
Md. A.D.Wange, AGP for the Respondents - State

.....
CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 04.11.2025

PER COURT :

1. None for Respondent No.2 – Acquiring Body.
2. The learned Advocate for the Applicant submits that, he will inform the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 – Acquiring Body.
3. Stand over to 11th November, 2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]