



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11918 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1511 OF 2018

Sheshrao Janu Aher
(Deceased) Through L.Rs.
Antikabai Sheshrao Aher and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. N.J. Pahune, Advocate for applicants
Mr. V.S. Badakh, A.G.P. for respondent no.1 - State
....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.
DATE : 09th JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06th February, 2026.

Learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for Respondent No.1 – State.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD