

(1)

923ca11918.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11918 OF 2025  
IN FA/1511/2018

SHESHRAO JANU AHER (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS ANTIKABAI  
AND ORS

....Applicant

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Mr. V. K. Kotecha, AGP for the respondent/State  
Mr. Rohit B. Surwase, Advocate h/f Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for  
the respondent No.2

**CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Put up the matter on 25-02-2026 under the caption 'for dismissal'.

**[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J. ]**

VishalK/923ca11918.25